Robert Penrith
Andrew Penrith
Keith Atkinson
Tom Holder
Dave Moon
Alex Thackery
Rob Wellings
Pete Cook
Craig Castle
Martin Smith
Mike Fowler
Gareth Hankin
Lorraine Wellings

Rangers
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Berkeley and District Skittles League

fullfilled League fixtures only
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Hi
PI Avg Scr

15 5480 66
18 5411 61
15 54.00 63
11 5218 61
2 52.00 53
16 51.88 66
17 5135 65
17 4959 59

4950 51
48.00 48
47.00 47

14 4529 52
14 4229 50

18 405.44 438

Premier Division
Bridgetown
Tadgers
Warriors
Wannabees
Tearaways
Village Idiots
Avengers
Better Half
Artists
Moscow Dynamos
Persuaders
Santiago Thirds
Rangers
Raggedass Rangers

Our Dons

Top
Scrs

4

N N B

N NN

Statistics

Rangers

2025-2026 | Premier Division

Hi
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16
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Home
Hi
Avg Scr
5429 59
55.44 61
55.29 63
54.67 61
53.00 53
53.50 66
50.25 58
49.75 54
4950 51
48.00 48
44.00 52
41.71 46
407.33 432
D L
0 2
1 4
0 6
0 5
0 7
0 6
0 8
1 7
0 9
0 10
2 9
0 13
0 13
1 12
1 16

Top
Scrs

1

2
1
1
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Pts
30
25
24
24
22
22
20
19
16
14
12
10
10
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Away

Hi

Avg  Scr

55.25 66
52.78 59
52.88 59
49.20 54
51.00 51
50.25 | 58
52.33 65
49.44 59
48.00 48
47.00 47
47.00 50
42.86 50
403.56 438

Top
Scrs

3

2
1
1



