



**Berkeley and District Skittles League
Statistics**

Rangers

2025-2026 | Premier Division

	fulfilled League fixtures only					Home				Away			
	PI	Avg	Hi Scr	Top Scrs	Hi Spr	PI	Avg	Hi Scr	Top Scrs	PI	Avg	Hi Scr	Top Scrs
Robert Penrith	15	54.80	66	4	14	7	54.29	59	1	8	55.25	66	3
Andrew Penrith	18	54.11	61	4	14	9	55.44	61	2	9	52.78	59	2
Keith Atkinson	15	54.00	63	2	-	7	55.29	63	1	8	52.88	59	1
Tom Holder	11	52.18	61	2	14	6	54.67	61	1	5	49.20	54	1
Dave Moon	2	52.00	53	-	-	1	53.00	53	-	1	51.00	51	-
Alex Thackery	16	51.88	66	2	16	8	53.50	66	2	8	50.25	58	-
Rob Wellings	17	51.35	65	2	14	8	50.25	58	1	9	52.33	65	1
Pete Cook	17	49.59	59	2	9	8	49.75	54	1	9	49.44	59	1
Craig Castle	2	49.50	51	-	-	2	49.50	51	-	-	-	-	-
Martin Smith	2	48.00	48	-	-	1	48.00	48	-	1	48.00	48	-
Mike Fowler	1	47.00	47	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	47.00	47	-
Gareth Hankin	14	45.29	52	-	-	8	44.00	52	-	6	47.00	50	-
Lorraine Wellings	14	42.29	50	-	14	7	41.71	46	-	7	42.86	50	-
Rangers	18	405.44	438			9	407.33	432		9	403.56	438	

Premier Division		PI	W	D	L	Pts
1	Bridgetown	17	15	0	2	30
2	Tadgers	17	12	1	4	25
3	Warriors	18	12	0	6	24
4	Wannabees	17	12	0	5	24
5	Tearaways	18	11	0	7	22
6	Village Idiots	17	11	0	6	22
7	Avengers	18	10	0	8	20
8	Better Half	17	9	1	7	19
9	Artists	17	8	0	9	16
10	Moscow Dynamos	17	7	0	10	14
11	Persuaders	16	5	2	9	12
12	Santiago Thirds	18	5	0	13	10
13	Rangers	18	5	0	13	10
14	Raggedass Rangers	17	4	1	12	9
15	Our Dons	18	1	1	16	3